BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

)

)

)

)

Before Commissioners:

Andrew J. French, Chairperson Dwight D. Keen Annie Kuether

In the matter of the failure of Quest Energy, LLC (Operator) to comply with K.A.R. 82-3-111 at six wells in Rooks County, Kansas. Docket No.: 25-CONS-3262-CPEN CONSERVATION DIVISION

License No.: 33993

REQUEST FOR HEARING

COMES NOW the Operator, Quest Energy, LLC, and hereby requests a hearing as provided by

K.S.A. 55-164, K.S.A. 77-537, and K.S.A. 77-542 as well as the Penalty Order issued by the Commission

less than thirty (30) days ago.

1. That this hearing is requested for all matters set forth in the Penalty Order, including but

not limited to, the alleged violations of K.A.R. 82-3-111.

WHEREFORE, the Operator hereby requests a hearing in front of the Commission, for reversal

of the Penalty Order previously issued herein, and for such other relief as is fair, just, and equitable.

NORTON, WASSERMAN, JONES & KELLY, L.L.C. 213 South Santa Fe P.O. Box 2388 Salina, Kansas 67402-2388 (785) 827-3646 Fax: (785) 827-0538 E-mail: ram@nwjklaw.com

Robert A. Martin SC #16546 Attorneys for Quest Energy, LLC

VERIFICATION

Tracy L. Hynes, of lawful age, being first duly sworn on oath, states: That he is the Managing Member of Quest Energy, LLC, the Operator above named; that he has read the above and foregoing Request for Hearing and knows the contents thereof; and that the statements therein contained are true and correct.

Jan Hynes

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 10 day of March, 2025

Sater Matter Read

Sara Marie Read Notary Public - State of Kansas My Commission Expires 11 19, 27

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

25-CONS-3262-CPEN

I, the undersigned, certify that a true copy of the attached Request for Hearing has been served

to the following by means of first class mail and electronic service on 3/10/2025:

TRISTAN KIMBRELL LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 tristan.kimbrell@ks.gov

Robert A. Martin